
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7569
ANSWERED ON:15.05.2000
COCHIN REFINERY
K. KARUNAKARAN

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any additional funds have been sanctioned for the development and modernisation of Cochin Refinery Limited during the year 1999 - 2000;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the State Government or Management of Cochin Shipyard has submitted any proposal for the same; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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